PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen F. Shuler	01/03/2005
Gopi Krishna Surisetty	12/22/2004
Alok Nanda	12/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11029435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)621-5065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: mtersillo@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Tersillo

Total Attachments: 6

source=s1497888#page1.tif source=s1497888#page2.tif source=s1497888#page3.tif

500020599

PATENT REEL: 015689 FRAME: 0975 CH \$40,00

source=s1497888#page4.tif source=s1497888#page5.tif source=s1497888#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015689 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

156162

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, STEPHEN F. SHULER of 1331 South Washington Avenue, Royal Oak, MI 48067, GOPI KRISHNA SURISETTY of #56, Ground Floor, 1 Cross, New Byappanahalli Extn., Old Madras Road, Bangalore 560038, INDIA, ALOK NANDA of #216 Block IV, Richfield Apartments, Marathahalli, Bangalore 560037, INDIA and, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled BUMPER SYSTEM WITH ENERGY ABSORBER, Docket Number 156162, executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	<u></u>		Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT		156162	
JANA	24 3 , 200 5	STEPHENF. S	f. Shil
STATE OF) ss.		PHYLLIS M. RHODES Notary Public - Michigan Oakland County fly Commission Expires Mar 8, 2005 cting in the County of <u>DA KIA Nd</u>
named Stephe	n F. Shuler, to me personally keyho acknowledged to me that	known as the ind	e me personally came the above- lividual who executed the foregoing same of his own free will for the
	, 2004	GOPI KRISHN	A SURISETTY
Witnessed by/	Signature Biom Crope & Printed Name of Witness	Date:	1-3-2005
Witnessed by:	Signature Erie J. Jaard Printed Name of Witness		1-3-2005

	ASSIGNMENT	,	Attorney Docket No. 156162
	, 2004	ALOK NANDA	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

156162

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, STEPHEN F. SHULER of 1331 South Washington Avenue, Royal Oak, MI 48067, GOPI KRISHNA SURISETTY of #56, Ground Floor, 1 Cross, New Byappanahalli Extn., Old Madras Road, Bangalore 560038, INDIA, ALOK NANDA of #216 Block IV, Richfield Apartments, Marathahalli, Bangalore 560037, INDIA and, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled BUMPER SYSTEM WITH ENERGY ABSORBER, Docket Number 156162, executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No.
, 2004	STEPHEN F. SHULI	ER
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
This day of named Stephen F. Shuler , to me personally Assignment, who acknowledged to me that purposes therein set forth.	known as the individu	al who executed the foregoing
December, 22, , 2004	S. GA: KVACA GOPI KRISHNA SU	. <u></u>
Witnessed by: C.1. L	Date:	mber, 22, 2004
Witnessed by: Signature ANKIT KUMAR GAR Printed Name of Witness		ember 22,2004

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

156162

December 22, 2004

ALOK NANDA

Witnessed by: C. S. A. Signature

Date: December 22, 2004

ROSHAN ZAMEER

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: December 22, 2009

Signature

ANKIT KUMAR GARG

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 02/16/2005